MICROWAVE TUBES
Summary Data
Introduction
The Electron Tube Unit of STC Components offers a comprehensive range of devices for the UHF and microwave frequency
bands. Since we achieved the world'sfirst public operating travelling wave tube demonstration in 1948 and the firsttravelling
wave tube to be installed in a microwave radio link in 1952 we have been one of the world"s major microwave tube
manufacturers. Our current range includes production electron tubes covering the range 470MHz to 18GHz and lists devices
for both commercial and military uses.

Communication Types
Alternative
Type codes
Frequency range Gain
Noise
(actor
at wkg.
output
(d8)
Efficiency
/~/
Typical operation
lk
/mAJ
Focus Mount Codes
ar r. f.
Connector Type Status
min.
(GHz/
max.
/GHzJ
Nom.
/d6/
at Pout
/wl
AM-PM
conv.
/°/d B)
Vcol
(k V)
Vhel lcol
/k V) /mA)
GROUND SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS (Packaged TWTs)
*W2MC11 M 14,0 14,5 43 2 27 - 1,0 1400/ 3,9 $ 60 Type SMA Q
40 20 7001
*W4MC14A 7,9 8,4 37 10 24,5 26 3,0 1200/ 2,6$ 35 Type SMA D
6001
*W5MC14M 5,925 6,425 45 2 24 - 0,5 1200/ 2,4 $ 54 Type SMA D
6001
*W5MC20M 5,925 6,425 42 40 25 40 4,0 1700/ 3,85 $ 85 Type SMA D
8501
WIDE BAND TRAVELLING WAVE TUBES (Packaged TWTs)
*W3MW1 B 7,9 10,7 40 10 27 - - 1200/ 2,9 $ 40 Type SMA D
6001
*W5MW1 M 4,0 8,0 41 10 25 25 - 1200/ 2,4 $ 40 Type SMA D
600 t
* Recommended for new equipment tTwo stage collectors $ Fixed values
Prf
Efficiency is defined as   x 100%
Pcol + Phel + Phtr
§ Per tone (Two tone operation)
3rd Order Intercept point 50 dBm
Status D -Development
Q -Qualified commercial product
3
Travelling-wave Amplifier Tubes

din
Alternative
Type code Associated TWT /V)
I Pin
/nom./
/W)
tin
/Hz/
Height
(mm/
Depth
/mm/
Width
/mm/ Status
*PW2C11 M W2MC1 1 M 21,8-28,2 or 42-56 96 d.c. 310 190 50 0
*PW3C16R W3MC/16R 43-56 80 d.c. 310 190 50 D
* PW3C20D W3MC20D 21-28 or 42-56 120 d.c. 355 181 76 D
*PW3C21 E W3MC21 E 43 to 56 60 d.c. 310 190 50 D
*PW3W16 W3MW1 B 21-28 or 42-56 — d. c. 110 216 482 D
* PW4C13 F W4MC13F 21-28 or 42-56 58 d.c. 110 216 482 D
*PW4C14A W4MC14A 21-33 55 d.c. 310 190 50 D
(W4MC/12C
*PW5C1 1 C S W5MC/11 C 21-28 £r 42-56 58 d.c. 110 216 482 0
W3MC/15C
*PW5C136 W5MC136 20 90 d.c. 310 190 50 D
*PW5C14M W5MC14M 21,8-28,2 58 d. c. 310 190 50 D
*PW5C16B W5MC166 20 58 d. c. 310 190 50 D
*PW5C17D W5MC17D 21-28 or 42-56 65 d. c. 110 216 482 D
*PW5C18M W5MC18M 21,8-28,2 80 d.c. 110 216 482 D
*PW5C19C W5MC19C 21-28 or 42-56 150 d.c. 355 1 81 76 D
*PW5C20M W5MC20M 21-28 150 d. c. 355 181 76 D
*PW6M11 P W6MM11 P 42 to 56 120 d.c. 310 190 50 D
*PW7C136 W7MC136 20 50 d.c. 310 190 50 D
PW35A W3/5G, W3MC series 240 360 50 267 308 482 D
PW51AH W5MC series 21,8-28,2 170 d.c. 132 368 216 D
PW52F W5/2GF 21,8-28,2 260 d. c. 167 400 196 Q
PW54D W5/4G series 240 420 50 89 368 482 D
*P2W3Q5A 5840-99- Two tubes type W3MQ/5A 115,1 ~ 100 400 205 313 374 Q
527-3373
* Recommended for new equipment
$ When operating associated twt under typical conditions
7
Pulsed Amplifier Klystron
Type
Frequency range
Alternative min. max.
code /MHzJ IMHZ/
Pout /beam Duty
peak Gain Vbeam /Peak pulse) cycle Vh
/k W/ /dBJ /k V/ /A/ /%/ /VJ Status
Z21 1 /1 G CV5314 950 1213 7 34 1 5 2 3 12,6 Q
Ancillary Microwave Devices
S.H.F. Triode
Type
Maximum ratings Typical operating conditions
Alternative Pa Pg Va lk t Va Vg la /g Vh*  Pdri ve Pout F4 9m
code lW) lW) lk V/ /m A/ /MHzI Ik VJ (V) /mA/ /mAJ (V) /W/ lW) /mA/V/ Stetus
2C39A CV2516 100 2 1 125 2500 0,9 —22 90 27 4,5 — 20 100 24 Q
500 0,9 ~0 90 30 6,0 6 45
Note: Cooling is forced-air. Service is Class C unmodulated r.f. amplifier or oscillator
* The low frequency value is 6,3V which must be reduced at high frequencies as detailed in the data sheet.